Docket No.: 147-9047-A

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.1/31/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.1/31/2009) P08/AEVOS PATEN	ITS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BRASS-CRAFT MANUFACTURING COMPANY	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ALSONS CORPORATION Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): November 11, 2009	Street Address: 3010 West Mechanic Street	
Assignment	City: Hillsdale State: Michigan Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) Des. 385,331 Des. 368,761 Des. 367,696	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Edgar A. Zarins Internal Address: Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$120.00	
Street Address: Masco Corporation 21001 Van Born Road City: Taylor	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
State: Michigan ZIP: 48180 Phone Number: 313-792-6485 Fax Number: 313-792-6797 Email Address: gar_zarins@mascohq.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 13-1981 Authorized User Name Edgar A. Zarins	
Signature Signature Signature Regar A. Zarins, Reg. #30,986 Name of Person Signing	71/17/2009 Date Total number of pages Including cover	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brass-Craft Manufacturing Company, a Michigan corporation having a principal place of business in Novi, Michigan ("Assignor") is the owner of the patents identified in Attachment A hereto along with any corresponding re-issues, foreign patents, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein ("the Property"); and

WHEREAS, Alsons Corporation, a Michigan corporation having a place of business in Hillsdale, Michigan ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Property throughout the world together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to and arising out of those infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives for which the Property has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Property in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed effective as of the 1st day of October, 2009.

BRASS-TRAFT MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Name: Joi

Its: Vice President

State of Michigan) ss.

County of Wayne

On the day of November, 2009, before me, a notary in and for said county, personally appeared John Sznewajs, on behalf of the corporation, known to me to be the person executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he is duly qualified to sign the foregoing instrument on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

CHERÝLÍD, HAÑMER

NOTARY PUBLIC, WAYNE COUNTY, MICHIGAN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 28, 2019
ACTING IN THE COUNTY OF THE COUNT

REEL: 023525 FRAME: 0599

ATTACHMENT A

<u>United States</u>

Docket No.	Patent No.	Issue Date
150~3053~D	Des. 385,331	October 21, 1997
150-3053-D	Des. 368,761	April 9, 1996
150-3058 - D	Des. 367,696	March 5, 1996

PATENT REEL: 023525 FRAME, 0600 P. P. .